5-1
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder

	 M83R-F ......................................... 5-28
5-2
Order example
Specification
Switch holder /  band
RCA ─ 2M
MODEL
RCA: Reed switch
RDA: Without contact
RNA: NPN
RNAE: NPN
RPA: PNP
RPAE: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
2M: L=2000mm
3M: L=3000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
Model RCA RDA RNA RNAE RPA RPAE
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic SPST N.O. Solid state output, normally open
Switch type Reed switch Non-contact NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 5~240V DC/AC 5~30V DC
Switching current 100mA max. 50mA max. 200mA max.
Switching rating (*1) 10W max. 1.5W max. 6W max.
Current consumption — 15 mA@24V DC max. 6 mA@24V DC max. 15 mA@24V DC max. 6 mA@24V DC max.
Voltage drop 3.5V max. 3.7V max. 1.5V max. 0.5max. 1.5V max. 0.5max.
Leakage current — 0.1mA(40uA) max. 0.01mA max.
Indicator Green LED Red LED Green LED
Cable ø4, 2C, PVC ø4, 3C, PVC
Temperature range -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 30G 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Enclosure classification IEC 60529   IP67
Protection circuit (*4) 1 3,4 2,3,4 3,4 2,3,4 3,4
Weight 46 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLU −~
+~
Power

RCD series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
Specification
RCD ─ 2M
MODEL
RCD: Reed switch
RDD: Without contact
RND: NPN
RNDE: NPN
RPD: PNP
RPDE: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
* Special order is available.
Model RCD RDD RND RNDE RPD RPDE
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic SPST normally open Solid state output, normally open
Switch Type Reed switch Non-contact NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 5~120V DC/AC 5~30V DC
Switching current 100mA max. 50mA max. 200mA max.
Contact rating (*1) 10W max. 1.5W max. 6W max.
Current consumption – 8 mA@24V DC Max 6 mA@24V DC Max 8 mA@24V DC Max 6 mA@24V DC Max
Voltage drop 3.5V max. 3.7V max. 1V@200mA Max 0.5V@200mA Max 1V@200mA Max 0.5V@200mA Max
Leakage current – 0.1mA(40uA) Max 0.01mA Max
Indicator Red LED Green LED
Cable ø2.8, 2C, PUR ø2.8, 3C, PUR
Temperature range –10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 30G 50G
Vibration (*3) 9 G
Enclosure classification IEC 60529  IP67
Protection circuit (*4) 1 3, 4 2, 3, 4 3, 4 2, 3, 4 3, 4
Weight 20 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLU −~
+~
Power

RCE series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
RCE  ─  2M
MODEL
RCE: Reed Switch
RDE: Non-contact
RDE-D: Non-contact, two indicators
RNEE: NPN
RPE: PNP
RPEE: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
1M: L=1000mm
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
Assembling style
Cylinder type Mounting clamp
MCJA, MCJQ, MCKJQ, MCFA,
MCGB, MCGS, MCGD, MCGJ,
MCG3, MCDA, MCSH, MCSS,
MCSQ, MCSF, MCRPMD, MCRA,
MCKB, MCKC, MCHA, MCHB,
MCHC, MSB*, MSL*
* RDE not applicable to MCDA-12, MCSS-6/8, MCSQ.
Specification
Wiring of the QD
● 2 wire QD wiring ● 2 wire EQD wiring ● 3 wire QD wiring
111 Brown(+)
Black(Out)
Blue(-)
Brown(+)
Blue(-)
Brown(+)
Blue(-) 33
44
Dimension Standard lead wireLED
QD connector
H
W
L
150±10
2000±20
P
Sensing point
* Special order is available.
Code
Model H L P W
RCE 5 26 12.5 4
RDE, RDE-D 5 24 6 4
RPE 4.65 22 6 4.1
RNEE, RPEE 5 22 6 4
Model RCE RDE RDE-D RNEE RPE RPEE
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic SPST N.O. Solid state output, normally open
Switch Type Reed switch Non-contact NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 5~220V DC/AC 10~28V DC 5~30V DC
Switching current 50mA max. 50mA max. 80mA max. 200mA max. 50mA max. 200mA max.
Switching rating (*1) 10W max. 1.5W max. 2W max. 6W max. 1.5W max. 6W max.
Current consumption (*5) — 6 mA@24V DC max. 12 mA@24V DC max. 6 mA@24V DC max.
Voltage drop (*5) 3.5V max. 4V max. 0.5V @200mA max. 1.5V max. 0.5V @200mA max.
Leakage current (*5) — 0.1mA max. 1mA max. 0.01mA max.
Indicator (LED) Red Red/Green (*6) Red Green
Cable ø2.8,2C,PUR ø2.8,2C,PUR ø3, 3C, PU
Temperature range -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 30G 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Enclosure classification IEC 60529   IP67
Protection  circuit (*4) 1 3,4 2,3,4 3,4
Weight 20 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLU −~

RCE1 series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
Dimension
RCE1 ─ 2M
MODEL
RCE1: Reed Switch
RDE1E: Non-contact
RNE1E: NPN
RPE1E: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
1M: L=1000mm
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
Assembling style
Standard lead wire
QD connector
Specification
Model RCE1 RDE1E RNE1E RPE1E
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic SPST normally open Solid state output, normally open
Switch Type Reed switch Non-contact NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 5~120V DC/AC 5~30V DC
Switching current 100mA max. 50mA max. 80mA max.
Switching rating(*1) 10W max. 1.5W max. 2.2W max.
Current consumption — 10 mA@24V DC max.
Voltage drop 3.5V max. 0.5V@50mA max.
Leakage current — 0.1mA(40uA) max. 0.01mA max.
Indicator (LED) Red
Cable ø2.8,2C,PU ø2.6,2C,PVC ø2.6,3C,PVC
Temperature range -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 30G 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Enclosure classification IEC 60529   IP67
Protection  circuit (*4) 1 3,4
Weight 20 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLU −~
+~
Power

RCI series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
RCI ─ N ─ 2M
MODEL
RCI: Reed Switch
RCI-N: Reed Switch NPN
RCI-P: Reed Switch PNP
RNI: NPN
RPI: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
1M: L=1000mm
2M: L=2000mm
3M: L=3000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
* Special order is available.
Assembling style
Specification
Model RCI RCI-N RCI-P RNI RPI
Wiring 2 wire 3 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Normal open
Switch Type Reed switch Reed switch NPN Reed switch PNP NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Voltage range 5~240V DC/AC 10~30V DC 10~30V DC
Current range 100mA max. 500mA max. 200mA max.
Contact rating(*1) 10W max. 6W max.
Current consumption — 5 mA@24V DC max. 20 mA@24V DC max.
Voltage drop 3.5V max. 0.1V@100mA max. 1.5V max.
Leakage current — — — 0.05mA max.
Indicator Red LED Yellow LED Red LED Yellow LED
Cable ø3,2C,PUR ø3,3C,PUR ø3,3C,PUR
Temperature -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 30G 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Protection classification IEC 60529 IP67
Protection  circuit (*4) 1 2,3,4
Weight 23 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLU
Load
Power
+
~
−
~
BRN
BLU
BLK
Power
+
~
−
~
Rl
BRN
BLU
BLK
Power
+
~
−
~
Rl
BRN
BLU
BLK Load
M
ai

9.
4 7
Order example
RDC V ─ 2M
* Selects the mode based on NPN or PNP wiring configuration.
Always turn off power before wiring; never work on live wires.
Model Auto switch type Wire length
RDC: Non-contact
RQC: NPN & PNP
configurations*
Blank: Straight cable
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
          (Only for RDC)
V: Angle cable 2M: L=2000mm
5-10
RDC Assembling style
SENSOR SWITCH
Model Tube I.D. Holder Tie rod
MCQA
40
DT7-1 ø7.150
63
80
DT7-3
ø10.8
100
125 ø12.9
150 ø15
MCQN
40
DT7-1
ø6
50
ø7.1
63
80
DT7-2 ø8.9
100
MCQV3
MCBQV3
32
DT7-1
ø5.3
40
50
ø7.1
63
80
DT7-2 ø8.9
100
MCQV3L
63 DT7-1 ø7.1
80 DT7-2 ø8.9
MCQV
125
DT7-3
ø10.8
160
ø15
200
MCBQV 125 DT7-2 ø10.8
DT7-*
Cylinder model

RDT series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
RDT ─ 2M
MODEL WIRE LENGTH
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connect (EQD only for RDT)
Specification
Model RDT RQT
Wiring 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Normally open
Switch type Non-contact NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Voltage range 5~30V DC
Switching current 50mA max. 80mA max.
Contact rating (*1) 1.5W max. 2.4W max.
Current consumption (*5) — 2 mA@24V DC max.
Voltage drop (*5) 4.0V @50mA max. 1.2V@80mA max.
Leakage current (*5) 0.1mA max. 0.01mA max.
Magnet requirement (*5,6) 40~1000 Gauss
Indicator Red LED
Cable ø2.8, 27AWG, Black PVC
Operating frequency 1000 Hz
Temperature -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Protection classification IEC 60529   IP67
Protection circuit (*4,7) 3, 4, 5 2, 3, 4
Weight 19.5g (2m cable) 21.5g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN
BLUM
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t Load
−
+
Power
BRN
BLK
BLU
−
+
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Load
Power
BRN
BLK
BLU
−
+
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Load
Power
RDT: Non-contact
RQT: NPN & PNP
configurations*
*1. Warning: Never exceed rating (watt=voltage×amperage). Permanent

MCHG2, MCHJ, MCHY, MCRT,
MEQI, MESF2, MESBE
Order example
RDFE V ─ 2M
    MODEL
RDFE: Non-contact
RNFE: NPN
RPFE: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
1M: L=1000mm
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin connector
AUTO SWITCH TYPE
Blank: Straight cable
V: Angle cable
* Special order is available.
Dimension
4.6
4
14.22.
8
6
Straight cable Angle cable
Sensing point
Sensing point
10 165 ±10
3.
9
2.
8
Standard lead wire
QD connector
2000±20
9.
4 7
LED indicator
5-15
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder
Gripper
RLG series
MAGNETIC POSITION SENSOR
Order example
Specification
RLG ─ 3N ─ 2M
MODEL 3N: 3 NPN
3P: 3 PNP WIRE
LENGTH
Model RLG-3N RLG-3P
Measuring range (*1) 50 mm
Switching logic Solid state output, normally open /
normally close switchable
Switch type 3 NPN current sinking 3 PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 5 ~ 30 V DC
Switching current (*2) 150 mA max.
Power supply voltage (*2) 30 V DC
Contact rating (*2) 4.5 W max.
Current consumption 20 mA @ 24 V DC max.
Voltage drop (*2) 1.5 V max. ( with resistive load )
Leakage current 0.01 mA max.
Repeatability ≤ 0.01 mm
Indicator Yellow LED, Green LED, Red LED
Cable ø4 PVC - 26 AWG ( 0.15mm² ) - 5 cores
Operating frequency 50 Hz
Magnet requirement (*3) 40 ~ 1000 Gauss
Temperature range -10 ~ 70 °C
Shock (*4) 50 G
Vibration (*5) 9 G
Enclosure classification IEC 60529 IP69
Protection circuit (*6) 2, 3, 4
Weight 54 g
Connect diagram
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
BRN DC(+)
BLK (OUT1)
WHT (OUT2)
ORG (OUT3)
BLU DC(-)
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
BRN DC(+)
BLK (OUT1)
WHT (OUT2)
ORG (OUT3)
BLU DC(-)
Assembling style
Cylinder type Mounting clamp
MCJU, MCFB, MCMJP,
MCGS2, MCDJ, MCSF-5,
MSBE, MCRJ-S*, MCRQ*,
MCRQ-S, MCHC2-6, MCHD*,
MCHH, MCHU, MCHS,
MCHX, MCHG2, MCHJ,
MCHY2, MCRT, MEQI
Setting example
State 1
Gripper open
Setting procedure example
for state 3
1. Press button once, then long
press until three indicators flash.
2. Keep press button till indicator

Gripping
Standard model no.  ─ XZ1
Order example of special cylinder
Suitable for RLG series
* Special cylinder, please contact us
5-16
LINEAR POSITION SENSOR
RLZ series
Features
● Repeatability ± 0.01 mm
● Analog output invertible (0~10V 10~0V)(4~20mA 20~4mA)
● Sampling time ≤ 0.3 ms
● Voltage / current output switchable
● Freely set measuring range
Specification
RLZ  –  C040  –  QD
Order example
MODEL MEASURING
RANGE
WIRE
LENGTH
040: 40mm 2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3Pin male
       connector
Used to check
machined holes.
For the measurement
of dimensions.
For long/short
side detection.
GROOVE
TYPE
C: C type
T: T type
Applicable
Model RLZ

5-20
Order example
Specification
Dimension
PU ─ Y974 P ─ □
MODEL SWITCH TYPE
Blank: NPN
P: PNP
PU-Y974 series
SLOT-TYPE PHOTOMICROSENSOR
1 Brown 8~24V DC
2 Black Output 1 (NC)
3 White Output 2 (NO)
4 Blue GND (0V)
6.8 13.4
7
13.4
2.
6
6.
9
3.
5
21
.7
9
15
.5
60.8
2
2
2.
5
LED indicator
LED indicator
Model PU-Y974 PU-Y974P
Detection distance 6 mm (slot width)
Standard detection object Opaque objects larger than 2×0.8 mm
Sensing distance ≤ 0.025 mm
Contact type NPN PNP
Switch mode Switchable between L.on (Light ON mode)
and D.on (Dark ON mode)
Indicator light When an object is detected, the light turns off;
when no object is present, the light remains on
Response frequency 2KHz
Light source Infrared LED
Operating voltage 5~24 VDC±10%, ripple (p-p) less than 10%
Residual voltage 1V or below (at a load current of 50mA)
Current consumption ≤15 mA
Protection circuit Reverse power protection
Ambient light intensity Illuminance on the receiving surface: Below 1000 lux
Ambient temperature Operating: –25~+55°C,
Storage: –30~+80°C (No condensation and freezing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 5~85%RH,
Storage: 5~95%RH (No condensation and freezing)
Vibration resistance 10~2000 Hz, single amplitude 0.75mm, X, Y, and Z
directions, Scan time: 15 minutes, Scan times: 10 times
Degree of protection IP50
Case material ABS
Wiring method Connector
Wight 3 g
Connect diagram
BRN (+)
BLU (-)
WH (NO)
BLK (NC)
M
ai

300±10
300±10
Order example
Specification
LN01G ─ P ─ □
Model LN01G LN01G-N LN01G-P
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Normally open Solid state output, normally open
Switch Type Reed switch NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 5~240V DC/AC 5~30V DC
Switching current 100mA max. 200mA max.
Switching rating(*1) 10W max. 6W max.
Current consumption — OFF:7mA(24V) ON:20mA(24V) max.
Voltage drop 3V max. 0.5V@200mA  max.
Indicator Red LED Green LED
Cable ø3.3, 2C, PVC ø3.3, 3C, PVC
Temperature range -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Enclosure classification IEC 60529 IP67
Protection circuit (*2) 1 3, 4
Symbol
BRN
BLU
Load
Power
+
~
−
~
BRN
BLU
BLK Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Power
+
−
BRN
BLU
BLK
Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Power
+
−
*1. Warning: Never exceed rating (watt=voltage×amperage).
*2. 1=None / 2=Short-circuit / 3=Power source reverse polarity / 4=Surge suppression.
*3. Caution for safety .
Assembling style
Wiring of the QD
● 2 wire QD wiring
● 3 wire QD wiring Brown(+)
Black(Out)
Blue(-)
Brown(+)
Not used
Blue(-)
SWITCH TYPE
Blank: Reed switch
N: NPN
P: PNP
MODEL Blank: Lead wire
QD: Connector

LN32H series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
Specification
LN32H ─ P ─ □
Model LN32H LN32H-N LN32H-P
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Normally open Solid state output, normally open
Switch Type Reed switch NPN current sinking PNP current sinking
Operating voltage 5~240V DC/AC 10~30V DC
Switching current 100mA max. 200mA max.
Switching rating(*1) 10W max. 3W max.
Current consumption — OFF:7mA(24V) ON:17mA(24V) max.
Voltage drop 3.5V max. 2.0V max.
Indicator Red LED Yellow LED
Cable ø3.3, 2C, PVC ø3.3, 3C, PVC
Temperature range -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Enclosure classification IEC 60529 IP67
Protection circuit (*2) 1 3, 4
Symbol
BRN
BLU
Load
Power
+
~
−
~
BRN
BLU
BLK Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Power
+
−
BRN
BLU
BLK
Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Power
+
−
*1. Warning: Never exceed rating (watt=voltage×amperage).
*2. 1=None / 2=Short-circuit / 3=Power source reverse polarity / 4=Surge suppression.
*3. Caution for safety .
Assembling style
Wiring of the QD
SWITCH TYPE
Blank: Reed switch
N: NPN
P: PNP
MODEL Blank: Lead wire
QD: Connector
2000±10
2000±10
300±10
300±10
● 2 wire QD wiring
● 3 wire QD wiring Brown(+)
Black(Out)

5-26
LN65 series
Order example
Specification
LN65  P  ─  □
Model LN65 LN65N LN65P
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Normally open Solid state output, normally open
Switch Type Reed switch NPN current sinking PNP current sinking
Operating voltage 5~240V DC/AC 5~30V DC
Switching current 100mA max. 200mA max.
Switching rating(*1) 10W max. 6W max.
Current consumption – OFF:7mA(24V) ON:20mA(24V) max.
Voltage drop 3.0V max. 0.5V@200mA max.
Operating frequency < 2ms < 1ms
Indicator Red LED Yellow LED
Cable ø2.8, 2C, PUR ø2.8, 3C, PUR
Temperature range -10~+70°C (No freezing)
Enclosure classification IP67
Protection circuit (*2) 1 3, 4
Symbol
BRN
BLU
Load
Power
+
~
−
~
BRN
BLU
BLK Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Power
+
−
BRN
BLU
BLK
Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Power
+
−
*1. Warning: Never exceed rating (watt=voltage×amperage).
*2. 1=None / 2=Short-circuit / 3=Power source reverse polarity / 4=Surge suppression.
*3. Caution for safety .
Assembling style
Wiring of the QD
SWITCH TYPE
Blank: Reed switch
N: NPN
P: PNP
MODEL Blank: Lead wire
QD: Connector
● 2 wire QD wiring
● 3 wire QD wiring
2000±10
2000±10

.4
6
Order example
M83  R   ─   PVC   ─   □
CABLE WITH CONNECTOR / M8 (FEMALE)
38.8 450 End cut flat+25
0
ø5
.6
5 ø5
Model Connector Cable material Cable length
M83 M8, 3 Pin R: Straight cable socket
RL: Angle cable socket
PVC: ø4.5 PVC cable
PUR: ø4.5 PUR cable
Blank: 2000 mm
5M: 5000 mmM84 M8, 4 Pin
M88 M8, 8 Pin R: Straight cable socket PVC: ø5 PVC cable 0.45M: 450 mm
M8×1
5-28
M83R-F series
CABLE WITH CONNECTOR / M8 (MALE) – M8 (FEMALE)
Specification
Model M83R-F
Male / Female pin out
Blue
Brown
Black
Brown
Blue Black
Number of contacts 3 3
Rated voltage 125V DC/AC
Rated current 3A
Contact material Brass (Au plating)
Contact bearer material PVC
Housing color Gray
Cable material ø3.5, PVC
Cable color Gray
Temperature -20°C~+60°C (No freezing)
Cable conductor 0.25mm2 / 24AWG
Protection class of contact IP 67
Dimension
Order example
M83R ─ F ─ PVC ─ 3M
CONNECTOR
R: Straight cable socket
F: M8 (male) – M8 (female) CABLE LENGTH
3M: 3000 mm
CABLE MATERIAL
PVC: ø3.5 PVC cable
3000±30
38.8 36.6
M8, 3 Pin male M8, 3 Pin femaleGray 3×0.25mm2+AL
1
3
4
1
3
4
Brown
Blue
Black
P1P1 P2 P23 34 4
1 1
8
79.
5
5.
7
8
MODEL
M83: M8, 3 Pin
5-29
Rotary Actuator